

OD - 17

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction [Customs]

ORIGINAL SIDE

CUSTA/18/2026

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026

Principal Commissioner of Customs Port

VS

Ms Radha Engineering Company

BEFORE :

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ

And

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE UDAY KUMAR

Date : 2nd April, 2026

Appearance :

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Adv.

...for appellant.

The Court : Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays leave to serve copy of the application for condonation of delay. Leave is granted.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 23rd April, 2026. Learned counsel for the appellant is also requested to file affidavit of service on the next date of hearing.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

(UDAY KUMAR, J.)

sd/